REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D1234
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.
March 2020
DBC 3 Ton Belt Drive Commercial Package Cooling Unit
© 2020 ◊ 19001 Kermier Rd. ◊ Waller, TX 77484

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper service.
Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized technician
and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without
notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Equipment Support
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 15
3
RP-D1234
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
10625733 BLADE-FAN 22" ALUM CCW
B1368056 BLOWER WHEEL
CAP050000370LA CAP, 5 MFD/370V/OVAL (M1)
CAP030000440LA CAPACITOR (M3)
CAP040000370VA CAPACITOR (M2)
ZP31K5ETFE130 COMP, 31100,575/60/3 (M3)
ZP31K5ETF5130 COMP, 31200,200/230/60/3 (M1)
ZP31K5ETFD130 COMP,31200,460/60/3 (M2)
CONT3P025024V CONT, 3 POLE, 25 AMP, 24 VAC
CONT3P030024V CONT, 3 POLE, 30 AMP, 24 VAC (M1)
0130M00280 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH
0130M00087 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH
0131M00964 MOTOR 1/6H.P., 1SP, 8PL (M1)
0131M00963 MOTOR 1/6H.P., 1SP, 8PL (M3)
0131M00962 MOTOR 1/6H.P., 1SP, 8PL (M2)
0131L00003 MOTOR-1 HP BELT DRIVE (M1, M2)
0131L00004 MOTOR-1.5 HP BELT DRIVE 575 (M3)
PCBFM103 PCB, TIME DELAY, EBTDR
0130M00038 TERMINAL BOARD
B1370772 TIME DEALY (ICM) 180 SEC DELA
0130M00598 TRANSFMR, 75VA, 575V TO 24V (M3)
0130M00595 TRANSFORMER, 75VA, 480V TO 24V (M2)
B1141654 TRANSFORMER,208-240,75VA,RESET (M1)
SPECIAL PARTS
RP-FIOPSC* ACCESSORY RP MANUAL
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DBC0363B000001SAA
M2 - DBC0364B000001SAA
M3 - DBC0367B000001SAA
3RP-D1234 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CABINET ASSEMBLY
4 RP-D1234www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
CABINET ASSEMBLY
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PAINTED FILTER PANEL 0121L01734SB51
PAINTED ECONOMIZER PANEL 0121L01651SB61
PAINTED BLOWER PANEL 0121L02261SB71
PAINTED COMPRESSOR PANEL 0121L02263SB91
PAINTED CONTROL BOX PANEL 0121L02262SB101
PAINTED, COMPRESSOR BACK PANEL 0121L03642SB111
PAINTED COVER-DUCT RETURN 0121L02910SB221
PAINTED COVER-DUCT SUPPLY 0121L02911SB231
PAINTED BACK PANEL 0121L02996SB251
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - DBC0363B000001SAA
M2 - DBC0364B000001SAA
M3 - DBC0367B000001SAA
5RP-D1234 w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
TOP PANEL AND TUBING ASSEMBLY
6 RP-D1234www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
TOP PANEL AND TUBING ASSEMBLY
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
PAINTED, TOP PANEL 0121L01626SB11
MOTOR 1/6H.P. , 1SP, 8PL (M2)0131M0096221
MOTOR 1/6H.P. , 1SP, 8PL (M3)0131M0096321
MOTOR 1/6H.P. , 1SP, 8PL (M1)0131M0096421
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P31
FAN GRILLE, RAISED 0152G0000041
CONDUIT 0161R00003P51
BLADE-FAN 22" ALUM CCW 1062573361
RING VENTURI  22 0161L0000071
SCREW #10X3/4", BLACK (QTY 8)0163M0000481
LOW PRESSURE SWITCH 0130M00087111
FILTER/DRIER-BI-FLOW 20485201121
HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH 0130M00280131
SMALL SIDE RAIL (QTY 2)0121L01620141
SMALL END RAIL (QTY 2)0121L01621151
OD COIL BLOCKOFF 0121L02003191
OD COIL ASSY 0201L00331201
ASSY.,EVAP COIL TUBING 0202L00342211
COMPRESSOR GROMMET (QTY 4)B1339533301
COMP. BOLT & SLEEVE (QTY 4)B1393740311
COMP, 31100,575/60/3 (M3)ZP31K5ETFE130321
COMP, 31200,200/230/60/3 (M1)ZP31K5ETF5130321